

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Stavros Niarchos Foundation (SNF) Joins the Tällberg Foundation in Presenting the Tällberg-SNF-Eliasson Global Leadership Prize

Stockholm and New York, March 29, 2021—Today the Tällberg Foundation announced that it has renamed its flagship leadership prize as the Tällberg-SNF-Eliasson Global Leadership Prize, which incorporates the Stavros Niarchos Foundation (SNF) as a partner in the Tällberg Foundation's search for outstanding, values-based global leadership.

Nominations for this year's awards will be open until May 24, and can be made by anyone, anywhere at <u>www.tallberg-snf-eliasson-prize.org</u>.

"The Tällberg Foundation is honored to collaborate with SNF in this effort," said Tällberg Foundation chairman Alan Stoga. "We share a deep belief that the complexities and dangers of our world demand leadership that is courageous, innovative, rooted in universal values and global in ambition. SNF and Tällberg are working for the same goal: to make our dark world brighter."

SNF Co-President Andreas Dracopoulos said, "SNF is proud to collaborate with the Tällberg Foundation in identifying and encouraging exceptional leaders. This is important not only in terms of these leaders' own work, but also in terms of the potential they will help unlock in others around the globe. As we emerge from the pandemic, we need leaders who can seize the opportunity to inspire a better world."

Since the Prize was launched in 2015, the Tällberg Foundation has honored almost two dozen leaders from a wide variety of countries, professions and experiences. The Prize was originally named in honor of Jan Eliasson—Swedish diplomat, former U.N. Deputy Secretary-General, and the epitome of a global action-oriented thinker. Prize winners are honored not only for what they have already accomplished but for their commitment and capacity to continue seeking the kinds of positive change our societies demand. Winners receive a \$50,000 honorarium and the opportunity to participate in the Tällberg Foundation's global network.

The Tällberg Foundation also announced the creation of a special category of the Prize that will recognize rising leaders who have already demonstrated high potential and capacity, but the bulk of whose accomplishments are likely to be in the future. Each of these awards will carry a \$25,000 honorarium.

"The logic behind this innovation is simple," said Stoga. "We—Tällberg and SNF—believe we have an obligation, as well as an opportunity, to help accelerate the progress of emerging leaders." Dracopoulos added, "Now more than ever, we need the vision and optimism of new leaders to carry us forward."

About the Tällberg Foundation

The Tällberg Foundation, with offices in Stockholm and New York, aims to provoke people to think—and therefore act—differently about the global issues that are shaping their present and their future.

For more information, contact office@tallbergfoundation.org. Learn more at tallbergfoundation.org and tallberg-snf-eliasson-prize.org.

About the Stavros Niarchos Foundation (SNF)

The Stavros Niarchos Foundation (SNF) is one of the world's leading private, international philanthropic organizations, making grants to nonprofit organizations in the areas of arts and culture, education, health and sports, and social welfare. SNF funds organizations and projects worldwide that aim to achieve a broad, lasting, and positive impact for society at large, and exhibit strong leadership and sound management. The Foundation also supports projects that facilitate the formation of public-private partnerships as an effective means for serving public welfare.

Since 1996, the Foundation has committed more than \$3.1 billion through over 4,900 grants to nonprofit organizations in more than 130 countries around the world.

See more at SNF.org.

For further information, contact Cecilia Nordström at <u>office@tallbergfoundation.org</u> or +46 70 618 3587.